On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF) and Water Reuse Research,
Extension, Education, Training, and Demonstration Center
Fee Structure for Year 2025 - 2027

2-Acre facility on RELLIS with access to water and sewer lines, wastewater treatment &
reuse technologies, POU drinking water treatment technologies, and a field laboratory!

For manufacturers of OSSF and Water $5,000 onetime fee
Treatment Equipment Display Unit $1,500 per year for O&M
For Education, Extension, Training Activities $100 per student/day
Research/Testing Activities:
e Experimental design consultation (max 40 hours) $4,000
e Experimental design consultation (additional hours) $200/hr.
e Set-up (max 3 days) $5,000
e Set-up (additional days) $2,000/day
e Conduct experiment / testing and collect data $200/hr.
e Data analysis and report preparation $75/hr.
e Dismantle (max 3 days) $4,000
e Dismantle (additional days) $2,000/day
e Material and Outside Labor when needed Cost + 25%
e All other activities not included above
o Labor and consulting cost per hour $200
o Travel — mileage + per diem + motel @ standard rates
o Material/Outside Lab Analysis/other similar tasks Cost + 30%

e TOTAL COST WILL DEPEND ON THE TYPE OF ACTIVITY, SCOPE OF
WORK, LENGTH OF PROJECT, OVERHEAD, AND OTHER FACTORS.

Continuing Education Units (CEUs) and Homeowner Education (No CEUs) Fees
e 6 Hr. Homeowner Program offered at your location (25 Minimum) $200/Student
e 8 Hr. CEU Class offered at the Center (10 Minimum) $750/Student
e 16 Hr. CEU Class offered at the Center (10 Minimum) $1,500/Student

e ONLINE/ONDEMAND PROGRAMS https://ossf.tamu.edu/

e TRAVEL COST APPLIES IF YOUR PROGRAM LOCATION REQUEST IS
OUTSIDE BCS AREA.



https://ossf.tamu.edu/

Watershed Program Coordinators, see table below for budgeting your OSSF
education activities with us:

For Septic Class 1/2 day
Virtual OSSF Clinick 5500.00 On Teams
In-Person Program 51,500.00 No minimum or maximum
5500.00 Cancellation Fee; if cancelled within 15 working days of the Program Date

For ATU Class Full day
Online On-Demand  $150.00 per seat without bluck discount
5136.36 Bulk rate »10 at a time

In-Person Program  $150.00 per seat with MIM 25 sign-up
53,750.00 per program MIN
5500.00 Cancellation Fee; if cancelled within 15 working days of the Program Date

Primary Contacts: Mr. William (Bill) Hyder or Dr. Anish Jantrania
(Email: william.hyder@ag.tamu.edu or ajantrania@tamu.edu)
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